
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 70 by Senator Kostelka

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 14:35.3(B)(3)" to "R.S. 14:35.3(B)" and change "R.S.
3 14:35.3(B)(4) and (M)" to "R.S. 14:35.3(M)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 14:35.3(B)(3)" to "R.S. 14:35.3(B)"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, change "14:35.3(B)(4) and (M) are" to "14:35.3(M)
8 is"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert the following:

11 "(1) **"Burning" means an injury to flesh or skin caused by heat,**
12 **electricity, friction, radiation, or any other chemical or thermal reaction.**

13 ~~(1)~~**(2)** "Community service activities" as used in this Section may
14 include duty in any morgue, coroner's office, or emergency treatment room
15 of a state-operated hospital or other state-operated emergency treatment
16 facility, with the consent of the administrator of the morgue, coroner's office,
17 hospital, or facility.

18 ~~(2)~~**(3)** "Household member" means any person of the opposite sex
19 presently living in the same residence or living in the same residence within
20 five years of the occurrence of the domestic abuse battery with the defendant
21 as a spouse, whether married or not, or any child presently living in the same
22 residence or living in the same residence within five years immediately prior
23 to the occurrence of domestic abuse battery, or any child of the offender
24 regardless of where the child resides."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 5

26 On page 1, at the beginning of line 13, change "(3)" to "~~(3)~~**(4)**"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 6

28 On page 1, at the beginning of line 17, change "**(4)**" to "**(5)**"